LCCC

Lisburn &
Castlereagh
City Council

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the NI Portal
at https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk/. Alternatively, if you are unable to access the Planning Portal
please contact 02892447300 or email us at planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk to seek alternative options to view the

information you require.

Written comments should be submitted as soon as possible and preferably within the next 14 days. This can be done by
post, via an on-line submission or by email at the email address quoted above. Please quote the application number in any
correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.

APPLICATION NO
LA05/2026/0016/F

LA05/2026/0017/F

LA05/2026/0019/F

LA05/2026/0023/F

LA05/2026/0025/F

LA05/2026/0027/F

LA05/2026/0028/F
LA05/2026/0029/F

LA05/2026/0030/F

LA05/2026/0033/RM

LA05/2026/0034/F

Re-Advertisements
LLA05/2023/0398/F

LA05/2024/0524/F

LA05/2025/0600/F

LOCATION

9 Bracken Hill Crescent,
Knockbreckan, Belfast

84a Manse Road, Carryduff, Belfast

22 Blaris Drive, Lisburn
33 Mandeville Avenue, Lisburn

Newtownbreda Baptist Church 35-
51 Newtownbreda Road, Belfast

20 Lombard Avenue, Lisburn

18 Cockhill Road, Lisburn
144 Longstone Street, Lisburn

90 Ballygowan Road, Royal
Hillsborough

Lands to rear of 2 Leapoges Road,
Dromore

5 Taghnabrick Lane, Lisburn

191 Moira Road, Knockmore,
Lisburn

149 Ballyskeagh Road, Drumbeg,
Belfast

The Old Manse, 33 Manse Road,
Belfast

PROPOSAL

Single storey side and rear extension

Single storey side and rear extensions including attached
single garage and carport

Single storey side and rear extension
Single storey rear extension
New annex to church, alterations and 2 storey extension to

main church, new access and parking layout, including the
demolition of three houses and one church building

First floor single storey extension above existing attached
garage

Retention of mobile building

Change of use of existing commercial premises from charity
shop to dog grooming salon

Single storey rear extension including conversion of attached
garage into living accommodation and proposed new
detached garage in rear garden

Dwelling and garage

Replacement dwelling

Retrospective application for removal of 2 storey rear
extension and sheds. Retention of new 2 storey rear
extension, new detached garage and new sheds. Relocation
of existing driveway (amended description and plans)
Extension to existing public bar/restaurant providing

both indoor and outdoor seating for patrons (additional
information received)

Single storey rear extension to dwelling (amended plan)




