

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the NI Portal at <https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk/>. Alternatively, if you are unable to access the Planning Portal please contact 02892447300 or email us at planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk to seek alternative options to view the information you require.

Written comments should be submitted as soon as possible and preferably within the next 14 days. This can be done by post, via an on-line submission or by email at the email address quoted above. Please quote the application number in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.

APPLICATION NO	LOCATION	PROPOSAL
LA05/2026/0016/F	9 Bracken Hill Crescent, Knockbreckan, Belfast	Single storey side and rear extension
LA05/2026/0017/F	84a Manse Road, Carryduff, Belfast	Single storey side and rear extensions including attached single garage and carport
LA05/2026/0019/F	22 Blaris Drive, Lisburn	Single storey side and rear extension
LA05/2026/0023/F	33 Mandeville Avenue, Lisburn	Single storey rear extension
LA05/2026/0025/F	Newtownbreda Baptist Church 35-51 Newtownbreda Road, Belfast	New annex to church, alterations and 2 storey extension to main church, new access and parking layout, including the demolition of three houses and one church building
LA05/2026/0027/F	20 Lombard Avenue, Lisburn	First floor single storey extension above existing attached garage
LA05/2026/0028/F	18 Cockhill Road, Lisburn	Retention of mobile building
LA05/2026/0029/F	144 Longstone Street, Lisburn	Change of use of existing commercial premises from charity shop to dog grooming salon
LA05/2026/0030/F	90 Ballygowan Road, Royal Hillsborough	Single storey rear extension including conversion of attached garage into living accommodation and proposed new detached garage in rear garden
LA05/2026/0033/RM	Lands to rear of 2 Leapages Road, Dromore	Dwelling and garage
LA05/2026/0034/F	5 Taghnabrick Lane, Lisburn	Replacement dwelling
Re-Advertisements		
LA05/2023/0398/F	191 Moira Road, Knockmore, Lisburn	Retrospective application for removal of 2 storey rear extension and sheds. Retention of new 2 storey rear extension, new detached garage and new sheds. Relocation of existing driveway (amended description and plans)
LA05/2024/0524/F	149 Ballyskeagh Road, Drumbeg, Belfast	Extension to existing public bar/restaurant providing both indoor and outdoor seating for patrons (additional information received)
LA05/2025/0600/F	The Old Manse, 33 Manse Road, Belfast	Single storey rear extension to dwelling (amended plan)